12

Financial ratios

13

Key ratios and indicators
31 March

2011
31 Dec

2011
31 March

2012
31 March

2012

Change
YoY

Change
YoY

(year-to-date) Pro forma Pro forma

Capital adequacy (Basel II) 15.5% 14.6% 13.6% 14.0% � �

Tier 1 ratio (Basel II) 14.2% 13.4% 13.6% 14.0% � �

Total capital requirement (CZK billion) 27.0  30.4  29.2  27.9  8.2% 3.2%

Capital requirement for credit risk (CZK billion) 22.5  25.8  24.6  23.4  9.4% 3.7%

Net interest margin (NII/Av. interest bearing assets) 3.3% 3.3% 3.2% 3.2% � �

Loans (net) / deposits ratio 71.4% 77.5% 76.8% 75.1% � �

Loans (net) / deposits ratio excl. PF client assets 75.4% 81.6% 81.0% 79.1% � �

Cost / income ratio 39.5% 41.2% 38.2% 38.1% � �

Return on average equity (ROAE), annualized 17.9% 12.3% 17.1% 17.1% � �

Return on average assets (ROAA), annualized 1.9% 1.3% 1.8% 1.9% � �

Earnings per share (CZK), annualized 356  250  369  368  3.8% 3.3%

Average number of employees during the period 8,600  8,735  8,803  8,684  2.4% 1.0%

Note: Pro forma – excluding impact of SGEF acquisition

Shareholders‘ equity

14

Shareholders' equity 31/12/2011 1/1/2012 Increase Decrease 31/03/2012

Share capital 19,005 19,005 19,005

Capital and reserve funds 38,693 48,168 16 48,184

- Retained earnings, reserve funds and dividends 39,419 48,894 16 48,910

- Treasury shares -726 -726 -726

Attributable net profit 9,475 0 3,488 3,488

Hedging revaluation reserve 9,761 9,761 -577 9,184

AFS securities' fair value changes 2,082 2,082 1,378 3,460

Others 201 201 12 212

Minorities 2,633 2,633 63 2,696

Total Shareholders' equity 81,850 81,850 4,957 -577 86,230

Total shareholders‘ equity

as at 31 December 2011

+4,380

Development year-to-date

Total shareholders‘ equity

as at 31 March 2012

CZK million

2,785

2,078

498

11 4

2,720

2,279

540
5,372

5,543

1Q 2011 1Q 2012

Other

NII from loans

NII from deposits

NII from IB

Net interest income

� Growth in NII driven by business volumes

� NII in 1Q 2012 up by 3.2% YoY (+1.2%
adjusted for SGEF acquisition). 1Q down 2.3%
QoQ

� NII from loans – driven by robust volume
growth. Slightly decreased product spreads in
business lending reflecting intensified
competition. Average spread in lending to